



MADRONA WESTSIDE PH TREATMENT
 ADDENDUM NO. 3
 PW 2022-37 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		1-Pacific Civil & Infrastructure		2-Prospect Construction, Inc.		3-McClure and Sons, Inc		4-Ceccanti	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Minor Change	MC	200000	1 \$ 200,000.00	1 \$ 200,000.00	1 \$ 200,000.00	1 \$ 200,000.00	1 \$ 200,000.00	1 \$ 200,000.00	1 \$ 200,000.00	1 \$ 200,000.00	1 \$ 200,000.00	
Record Drawing	LS	1	15000 \$ 15,000.00	15000 \$ 15,000.00	15000 \$ 15,000.00	15000 \$ 15,000.00	15000 \$ 15,000.00	15000 \$ 15,000.00	15000 \$ 15,000.00	15000 \$ 15,000.00	15000 \$ 15,000.00	
Mobilization	LS	1	697000 \$ 697,000.00	400000 \$ 400,000.00	720000 \$ 720,000.00	350000 \$ 350,000.00	500000 \$ 500,000.00					
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	14640 \$ 14,640.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	15000 \$ 15,000.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00					
Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	12930 \$ 12,930.00	40000 \$ 40,000.00	25000 \$ 25,000.00	20000 \$ 20,000.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00					
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	52700 \$ 52,700.00	40000 \$ 40,000.00	50000 \$ 50,000.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00	100000 \$ 100,000.00					
Unsuitable Soils Area Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	40	70 \$ 2,800.00	40 \$ 1,600.00	50 \$ 2,000.00	200 \$ 8,000.00	16 \$ 640.00					
Trench Safety System	LS	1	13540 \$ 13,540.00	1500 \$ 1,500.00	20000 \$ 20,000.00	25000 \$ 25,000.00	2500 \$ 2,500.00					
Dewatering	FA	8000	1 \$ 8,000.00	1 \$ 8,000.00	1 \$ 8,000.00	1 \$ 8,000.00	1 \$ 8,000.00					
Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TN	290	70 \$ 20,300.00	55 \$ 15,950.00	22.76 \$ 6,600.40	90 \$ 26,100.00	44 \$ 12,760.00					
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	100	70 \$ 7,000.00	85 \$ 8,500.00	26 \$ 2,600.00	95 \$ 9,500.00	44 \$ 4,400.00					
HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	460	380 \$ 174,800.00	133 \$ 61,180.00	119.57 \$ 55,002.20	135 \$ 62,100.00	200 \$ 92,000.00					
Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	270	40 \$ 10,800.00	20 \$ 5,400.00	42 \$ 11,340.00	40 \$ 10,800.00	1 \$ 270.00					
12 Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	210	210 \$ 44,100.00	155 \$ 32,550.00	180.95 \$ 37,999.50	25 \$ 5,250.00	150 \$ 31,500.00					
Catch Basin Type 1	EA	6	3900 \$ 23,400.00	1500 \$ 9,000.00	2833.33 \$ 16,999.98	3800 \$ 22,800.00	1600 \$ 9,600.00					
Connection to Drainage Structure	EA	1	4270 \$ 4,270.00	1000 \$ 1,000.00	1000 \$ 1,000.00	4100 \$ 4,100.00	1200 \$ 1,200.00					
Utility Potholing	HR	16	1460 \$ 23,360.00	600 \$ 9,600.00	375 \$ 6,000.00	500 \$ 8,000.00	150 \$ 2,400.00					
Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	6	14640 \$ 87,840.00	2500 \$ 15,000.00	666.67 \$ 4,000.02	5000 \$ 30,000.00	10000 \$ 60,000.00					
Site Water Piping and Fittings	LS	1	585600 \$ 585,600.00	390000 \$ 390,000.00	350000 \$ 350,000.00	250000 \$ 250,000.00	200000 \$ 200,000.00					
4 Inch Gate Valve	EA	1	4030 \$ 4,030.00	1400 \$ 1,400.00	1850 \$ 1,850.00	2300 \$ 2,300.00	1700 \$ 1,700.00					
6 Inch Gate Valve	EA	2	4760 \$ 9,520.00	3000 \$ 6,000.00	2200 \$ 4,400.00	2700 \$ 5,400.00	2000 \$ 4,000.00					
12 Inch Gate Valve	EA	12	12440 \$ 149,280.00	5000 \$ 60,000.00	4800 \$ 57,600.00	5800 \$ 69,600.00	3800 \$ 45,600.00					
16 Inch Gate Valve	EA	8	34360 \$ 274,880.00	15000 \$ 120,000.00	14000 \$ 112,000.00	17800 \$ 142,400.00	15000 \$ 120,000.00					
Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	10380 \$ 10,380.00	7500 \$ 7,500.00	5400 \$ 5,400.00	8600 \$ 8,600.00	6400 \$ 6,400.00					
1 Inch Single Meter Service Connected to Existing Water	EA	2	10490 \$ 20,980.00	5000 \$ 10,000.00	6000 \$ 12,000.00	5000 \$ 10,000.00	5000 \$ 10,000.00					
1 1/2 Inch Single Meter Service Connected to Existing W	EA	2	10490 \$ 20,980.00	8000 \$ 16,000.00	7500 \$ 15,000.00	9600 \$ 19,200.00	8000 \$ 16,000.00					
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	36600 \$ 36,600.00	2500 \$ 2,500.00	25000 \$ 25,000.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00					
Irrigation System	LS	1	18000 \$ 18,000.00	50000 \$ 50,000.00	45000 \$ 45,000.00	80000 \$ 80,000.00	25000 \$ 25,000.00					
Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	60	70 \$ 4,200.00	63 \$ 3,780.00	1.5 \$ 90.00	60 \$ 3,600.00	50 \$ 3,000.00					
Lawn and Landscape Restoration	LS	1	19830 \$ 19,830.00	20000 \$ 20,000.00	21000 \$ 21,000.00	40000 \$ 40,000.00	80000 \$ 80,000.00					
Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance Type 3	SY	20	270 \$ 5,400.00	200 \$ 4,000.00	82.5 \$ 1,650.00	375 \$ 7,500.00	85 \$ 1,700.00					
Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coated	LF	240	430 \$ 103,200.00	225 \$ 54,000.00	254.17 \$ 61,000.80	280 \$ 67,200.00	220 \$ 52,800.00					
Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	108	210 \$ 22,680.00	100 \$ 10,800.00	111.11 \$ 11,999.88	140 \$ 15,120.00	44 \$ 4,752.00					
Bollard	EA	3	1340 \$ 4,020.00	1000 \$ 3,000.00	500 \$ 1,500.00	1750 \$ 5,250.00	1000 \$ 3,000.00					
Vault Structure and Mechanical	LS	1	115900 \$ 115,900.00	180000 \$ 180,000.00	55000 \$ 55,000.00	160000 \$ 160,000.00	160000 \$ 160,000.00					
Well Pump and Motor	LS	1	402560 \$ 402,560.00	700000 \$ 700,000.00	700000 \$ 700,000.00	750000 \$ 750,000.00	750000 \$ 750,000.00					
Electrical	LS	1	1575620 \$ 1,575,620.00	1800000 \$ 1,800,000.00	1650000 \$ 1,650,000.00	1885000 \$ 1,885,000.00	1780000 \$ 1,780,000.00					
Startup	LS	1	45000 \$ 45,000.00	2500 \$ 2,500.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00	20000 \$ 20,000.00	24000 \$ 24,000.00					
Project Closeout	LS	1	20000 \$ 20,000.00	20000 \$ 20,000.00	20000 \$ 20,000.00	20000 \$ 20,000.00	20000 \$ 20,000.00					
Standby Generator	LS	1	581090 \$ 581,090.00	367508 \$ 367,508.00	300000 \$ 300,000.00	265000 \$ 265,000.00	350000 \$ 350,000.00					
Treatment Facility	LS	1	3197990 \$ 3,197,990.00	2220000 \$ 2,220,000.00	2904442.82 \$ 2,904,442.82	3270000 \$ 3,270,000.00	3200000 \$ 3,200,000.00					



MADRONA WESTSIDE PH TREATMENT
 ADDENDUM NO. 3
 PW 2022-37 Apparent Lows

	Quantity	Engineer	1-Pacific Civil & Infrastructure	2-Prospect Construction, Inc.	3-McClure and Sons, Inc	4-Ceccanti
Existing Well Building Modifications	LS 1	147740 \$	240000 \$	150000 \$	178000 \$	250000 \$
Schedule A Sub Total		\$ 147,740.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
Schedule A Tax (9.5%)		\$ 8,787,960.00	\$ 7,158,268.00	\$ 7,701,475.60	\$ 8,113,820.00	\$ 8,178,222.00
Schedule A Total		\$ 834,856.20	\$ 680,035.46	\$ 731,640.18	\$ 770,812.90	\$ 776,931.09
		\$ 9,622,816.20	\$ 7,838,303.46	\$ 8,433,115.78	\$ 8,884,632.90	\$ 8,955,153.09
Minor Change	MC 200000	1 \$	1 \$	1 \$	1 \$	1 \$
Record Drawing	LS 1	15000 \$	15000 \$	15000 \$	15000 \$	15000 \$
Mobilization	LS 1	726000 \$	350000 \$	600000 \$	350000 \$	500000 \$
Clearing and Grubbing	LS 1	257870 \$	50000 \$	150000 \$	60000 \$	100000 \$
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS 1	56100 \$	76000 \$	45000 \$	10000 \$	100000 \$
Unsuitable Soils Area Excavation Incl. Haul	CY 680	67 \$	55 \$	47.15 \$	140 \$	16 \$
Trench Safety System	LS 1	12600 \$	2500 \$	25000 \$	42000 \$	2500 \$
Dewatering	FA 10000	1 \$	1 \$	1 \$	1 \$	1 \$
Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TN 460	66 \$	50 \$	39.13 \$	90 \$	44 \$
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN 160	66 \$	70 \$	43.75 \$	95 \$	44 \$
HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN 530	360 \$	130 \$	113.21 \$	135 \$	200 \$
Dispersion Trench	LF 70	230 \$	200 \$	185.71 \$	250 \$	200 \$
8 Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Pipe	LF 244	170 \$	70 \$	131.15 \$	190 \$	120 \$
Catch Basin Type 1	EA 4	4310 \$	2000 \$	1250 \$	5000 \$	1600 \$
Utility Potholing	HR 24	1300 \$	400 \$	375 \$	500 \$	150 \$
Connect to Existing Water Main	EA 11	10530 \$	1500 \$	1000 \$	3500 \$	6400 \$
Site Water Piping and Fittings	LS 1	795600 \$	440000 \$	550000 \$	290000 \$	275000 \$
6 Inch Gate Valve	EA 4	4100 \$	1340 \$	2200 \$	2600 \$	2000 \$
8 Inch Gate Valve	EA 10	6440 \$	3500 \$	2880 \$	3600 \$	2700 \$
12 Inch Gate Valve	EA 7	15500 \$	5000 \$	5000 \$	5800 \$	4200 \$
16 Inch Gate Valve	EA 2	34200 \$	15000 \$	16000 \$	18000 \$	15000 \$
Hydrant Assembly	EA 2	9100 \$	8000 \$	5000 \$	14000 \$	8100 \$
1 Inch Single Meter Service Connected to Existing Water	EA 2	5500 \$	3000 \$	5000 \$	5000 \$	5000 \$
1 Inch Double Meter Service Connected to Existing Water	EA 1	6600 \$	15000 \$	7000 \$	6500 \$	9500 \$
1 Inch Double Meter Service Connected to New Water Main	EA 1	6600 \$	7600 \$	11000 \$	8400 \$	8000 \$
2 Inch Diameter Force Main Sewer Pipe	LF 460	94 \$	130 \$	119.57 \$	70 \$	80 \$
Grinder System	EA 1	41400 \$	34000 \$	30000 \$	20000 \$	20000 \$
Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Force Main	EA 2	9400 \$	1200 \$	500 \$	4500 \$	1000 \$
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS 1	33900 \$	9000 \$	35000 \$	5000 \$	10000 \$
Irrigation System	LS 1	43600 \$	59807 \$	30000 \$	130000 \$	20000 \$
Lawn and Landscape Restoration	LS 1	57200 \$	20168 \$	52000 \$	25000 \$	80000 \$
Additional Tree Planting	EA 5	1200 \$	600 \$	500 \$	300 \$	350 \$
Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coated	LF 180	235 \$	160 \$	205.56 \$	230 \$	140 \$
Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY 100	160 \$	100 \$	80 \$	140 \$	44 \$
Bollard Type I	EA 4	1400 \$	800 \$	625 \$	1750 \$	1000 \$
Vault Structure and Mechanical	LS 1	297000 \$	165000 \$	74565 \$	260000 \$	280000 \$
Well Pump and Motor	LS 1	338000 \$	530000 \$	450000 \$	475000 \$	470000 \$
Electrical	LS 1	1409000 \$	1400000 \$	1250000 \$	1500000 \$	1250000 \$
Startup	LS 1	38800 \$	2500 \$	10000 \$	18000 \$	24000 \$



MADRONA WESTSIDE PH TREATMENT
 ADDENDUM NO. 3
 PW 2022-37 Apparent Lows

	Quantity	Engineer	1-Pacific Civil & Infrastructure	2-Prospect Construction, Inc.	3-McClure and Sons, Inc	4-Ceccanti
Project Closeout	LS	1	18300 \$ 18,300.00	18300 \$ 18,300.00	18300 \$ 18,300.00	18300 \$ 18,300.00
Treatment Facility	LS	1	2596000 \$ 2,596,000.00	2043000 \$ 2,043,000.00	2300000 \$ 2,300,000.00	2608294 \$ 2,608,294.00
Existing Well Building Modifications	LS	1	106900 \$ 106,900.00	120000 \$ 120,000.00	130000 \$ 130,000.00	165000 \$ 165,000.00
Schedule B Sub Total			\$ 7,984,440.00	\$ 6,008,115.00	\$ 6,410,531.40	\$ 6,840,304.00
Schedule B Tax (9.7%)			\$ 774,490.66	\$ 582,787.14	\$ 621,821.53	\$ 663,509.47
Schedule B Total			\$ 8,758,930.66	\$ 6,590,902.14	\$ 7,032,352.93	\$ 7,503,813.47
SUB TOTAL			\$ 16,772,400.00	\$ 13,166,383.00	\$ 14,112,007.00	\$ 14,954,124.00
TAX AMOUNT			\$ 1,609,346.86	\$ 1,262,822.60	\$ 1,353,461.72	\$ 1,434,322.37
GRAND TOTAL			\$ 18,381,746.86	\$ 14,429,205.60	\$ 15,465,468.72	\$ 16,388,446.37